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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a), Petitioner Jubilant DraxImage Inc. 

respectfully requests oral argument on all grounds set forth in the Petition for inter 

partes review.   

Oral argument is currently scheduled for October 29, 2016, in this and two 

related cases:  IPR2018-01448 (Patent 9,299,468) and IPR2018-01450 (Patent 

9,299,468).  (Paper 20, Due Date 7.)  For efficiency, Petitioner suggests that the 

oral arguments in this and the two related cases be consolidated.   Petitioner has 

conferred with Patent Owner, and Patent Owner has informed Petitioner that it 

agrees.  Petitioner requests one hour per side to present argument in such a 

consolidated proceeding.   

Petitioner also requests the use of a projector and screen to display possible 

demonstratives and/or exhibits.  If this request for oral hearing is granted, 

Petitioner will direct its requests for audio-visual equipment to Trials@uspto.gov. 
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Date: October 8, 2019 By: /Robert L. Hails/                               

Robert L. Hails, Reg. No.: 39,702  
T. Cy Walker, Reg. No. 52,337 
Theresa Weisenberger, Reg. No. 65,559 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
Washington Square, Suite 1100 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-5304 
Telephone: 202-861-1500 
Facsimile: 202-861-1783 
Jubilant-Baker@bakerlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Petitioner 
JUBILANT DRAXIMAGE INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on October 8, 2019, a copy of this 

PETITIONER’S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT was served in its entirety 

via electronic mail by emailing Patent Owner’s counsel at: 

Barry J. Schindler 
SchindlerB@gtlaw.com 
Heath J. Briggs 
BriggsH@gtlaw.com 
Vimal Kapadia 
KapadiaV@gtlaw.com 
Stephen Ullmer 
UllmerS@gtlaw.com 
Lennie Bersch 
BerschL@gtlaw.com 
bracco-iprs@gtlaw.com 
 

as provided for by Patent Owner’s listed Service Information in Patent Owner’s 

Updated Mandatory Disclosures. 

 
Date: October 8, 2019 By: /Robert L. Hails/                               

Robert L. Hails, Reg. No.: 39,702  
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